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Listening Scripts - Chapter 1

1.1 Listening Script: quiz
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there's a boy
he is in

have

he says

the qirl is
wants

goes

but

1.2 Listening Script: quiz

. A girl has many cats.

The boy wants a Coca Cola.

The boy wants a cat.

The boy says, "l don't have chocolate. | have extra pizza.”
There is no chocolate in Kansas.

She goes to Vermont because her friend is in Vermont.
He is not happy because he does not have a cat.

There are two girls and a boy.

She has a cat and the cat wants a phone.

10. He gives her the chocolate.
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1.3 Listening Script: Test

Test Narration: Play the mp3 file or have 3 different voices. Speak slowly and clearly
because the students aren’t experts in [language]. Repeat to class as needed. It is
recommended that you play or dramatize this 3 times.

NARRATOR: There is a normal boy. He is Victor. Victor is in his apartment. He’s on the
computer. He sees pictures of cats. To Victor, cats are interesting.

[noc noc noc]

NARRATOR: Victor goes to the door.

[the door opens]

NARRATOR: There is his friend, Juan. Juan goes to Victor's apartment a lot. They are good
friends.

JUAN — Hello Victor. What do you do?

VICTOR — Nothing. | have a pizza and I'm on the computer. How are you?

JUAN — I'm fine, Victor. Do you see pictures of cats?

VICTOR — [laughs] Yes. In my opinion cats are interesting.

JUAN — Haha... Okay... do you have a pizza? | want pizza. Can you give me pizza?
VICTOR — Yes, | have extra pizza. Do you want it?

[the door closes and they walk towards the kitchen]

NARRATOR: Victor and Juan go to the pizza. Victor gives Juan the extra pizza. Juan sees the
pizza but doesn't want it. He doesn't want it because he sees a terrible ingredient.

JUAN — [disgusted sound] What kind of pizza is it?

VICTOR — It's an anchovy pizza.

JUAN — [disgusted sound] | don't want an anchovy pizza! Why do you have a pizza with
anchovies?

VICTOR — It's for my cats.

JUAN — The pizza is for your cats? You're not my friend anymore.
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Answer key - Chapter 1
Quiz1
A B
1. ¢ 1. F
2. b 2. G
3. ¢ 3. C
4. a 4. B
5. a 5. H
6. b 6. L
7. a 7. |
8. ¢ 8. D
9. J
10. K
11. A
12. E
Quiz 2
A. B
1. D 1 estaen
2. H 2 No hay
3. F 3 no tiene
4, J 4, no va
5. G 5. vaa
6. A 6 le dice
7. C 7 tengo
8. E 8 tienes tu
9. | 9. da
10.B 10. esta contenta
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C.
1. T
2. F
3. F
4. F
5 F
6. F
7. F
8. T
9. F
10. T

Hay un chico

No esta contento
No tiene un amigo
grande

La casa de un
amigo grande

Su amiga

Tiny

Un amigo grande
No tiene amigos
grandes

Un amigo

. Su numero de

telefono
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
1
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tiene
quiero
para

ve

pero no tiene
va

tengo

Le da

. A'suamiga
0. Estan muy
contentos
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10.

o=

o=

Hay dos chicos
La chica quiere
una coca cola
Bobby esta triste
porque él no tiene
un gato

Mildred le dijo a
Kristy “correcto, tu
eres la chica”
Kim no tiene un
gato

Johny no esta en
California

Sarah le da una
hamburguesa a
Miguel

Erica fue a Cuba
Tommy era un
chico.
Tengo pizza pero
no quiero pizza.

hambre
Cincinnati
Georgia
Burritos
Estaba
emocionado

Billy

Bicycle

North Carolina
Cars

Very happy

Test

F.
Answers may vary

G.
Answers may vary

H.

Answers may vary
l.

Answers may vary
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